ETAS ID: TM301453

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Genetronics, Inc.		04/15/2014	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Inovio Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	
Street Address:	1787 Sentry Parkway West	
Internal Address:	Building 18, Suite 400	
City:	Blue Bell	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19422	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3419909	INOVIO	
Registration Number:	3055218	MEDPULSER	
Registration Number:	3497015	MEDPULSER DNA ELECTROPORATION THERAPY SY	
Registration Number:	2496464	GENESWITCH	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Email: US.Patents@inovio.com Correspondent Name: Inovio Pharmaceuticals, Inc. Address Line 1: 1787 Sentry Parkway West Address Line 2: Building 18, Suite 400

Address Line 4: Blue Bell, PENNSYLVANIA 19422

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GENETRONICS-INOVIO	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS KIM
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas Kim, Reg. No. 51009/
DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Genetronics_Inovio Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005260 FRAME: 0555**

900286222

source=Genetronics_Inovio Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005260 FRAME: 0556

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is made by Genetronics, Inc, a California Corporation having an address at 11494 Sorrento Valley Road, San Diego, California 92121 ("Assignor"), and Inovio Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a Delaware Corporation having an address of 1787 Sentry Parkway West, Building 18, Suite 400 Blue Bell, Pennsylvania 19422 ("Assignee").

Assignor desires to assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trademark(s) as set forth but not limited to those listed in the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (the "Trademarks"), together with the good will of the business symbolized thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises set forth herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby grants, assigns and conveys to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the good will of the business symbolized thereby.
- 2. <u>Title</u>. Assignor hereby represents and warrants that it has not heretofore granted any license, right or privilege with regard to the Trademarks, or in any other way encumbered the same, and that is has the full right to convey, free of licenses and encumbrances, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.
- 3. <u>Right to Sue for Past Infringement</u>. Assignor also assigns to Assignee all claims for past damages by reason of past infringement or misappropriation of the Trademarks, with the right to sue for and collect same for its own use and behalf and for the use and on behalf of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives.
- 4. <u>Binding Effect</u>. The terms, covenants and provisions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Date: April 15, 2014______By:

Name: Thomas Kim

Title: General Counsel

GENETRONICS, INC.

SCHEDULE A

Country	Mark	Serial No. Registration No.	Status/Status Date
US	INOVIO	SN:78-574684 RN:3,419,909	Registered April 29, 2008
US	MEDPULSER	SN:78-568133 RN:3,055,218	Registered 8 & 15 May 13, 2012
US	MEDPULSER DNA ELECTROPORATION THERAPY SYSTEM	SN:78-568989 RN:3,497,015	Registered September 2, 2008
US	GENESWITCH	SN:75-189340 RN:2,496,464	Renewed October 9, 2011
Canada	MEDPULSER	RN: 509610 AN: 0845283	Registered
CTM	INOVIO	AN: 004591781	Registered
CTM	GENETRONICS	AN: 000500892	Registered Last Status
CTM	GeneSwitch	AN: 000514604	Registered
СТМ	DNAVAX	AN: 005738422	Registered
CTM	DNAVax	AN: 000514505	Registered

RECORDED: 04/15/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005260 FRAME: 0558